

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 678 OF 2011  
[FOR PRELIMINAR HEARING]

PAVITRA VIPIN SHEWANI @ SWATI HARISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN SURESH SHEWANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 17/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Darshan Paliwal, Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Paliwal, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of  
further proceedings in Marriage Petition No. 346  
of 2011 titled Vipin Suresh Shewani v. Pavitra  
Vipin Shewani @ Swati Harish Chhabra pending  
beore the Court of Third Civil Judge, Senior

Division at Kalyan, Mumbai.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER