

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 678 OF 2011

PAVITRA VIPIN SHEWANI @ SWATI HARISH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN SURESH SHEWANI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Darshan Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, Adv.
Ms. T. Gauthami, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent states that, according to his instructions, an attempt is being made to settle the dispute between the two sides amicably and in that connection the elders of the two families are due to meet on January 07, 2012. He prays for some time so that the parties may get a chance to settle the dispute amicably.

Put up after four weeks.

In case, for any reason, a settlement is not arrived at, it will be open to the respondent to file his counter affidavit.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master